the Tel Aviv District Court which ordered the opening of
a liquidation procedure against IDBD. We are analyzing
the resolution and evaluating the course of action.

URBAN BUSINESS & INVESTMENTS (IRSA)

AGRIBUSINESS

5.7
7.4

FY 19 FY 20

+31.3%

Agribusiness
Adjusted EBITDA

CRESUD PORTFOLIO EVOLUTION
O W N E D  A N D  LO N G - T E R M  C O N C E S I O N  ( T H .  H A )

731.6 730,5 730,4 730,4

759,3 763,7 761,8 761.8

1.1 0.1

28.9

4.5

0.1 1.9

Total Surface
FY 2019

Jatobá Partial Sale
(IQ 20 - Sep 19)

Alto Taquarí Partial Sale
(IIQ 20 - Oct 19)

Agrifirma's Merge
(IIIQ 20 - Jan 20)

Serra Grande Acquisition
(IVQ 20 - May 20)

Alto Taquarí Partial Sale
(IVQ 20 - Jun 20)

Jatobá Partial Sale
(IVQ 20 - Jun 20)

Total Surface
FY 2020

BA

Jatobá

MT

Alto Taquarí

Arrojadinho

Río do Meio

PI
Serra Grande

+4.1%

3

Jatobá

Chaparral

Arrojadinho

Rio do Meio

Bahia

BRASILAGRO MERGE WITH AGRIFIRMA

• 28.930 hectares (total surface), of crops and cattle activity

• Scale gain and synergies with Brasilagro’s current operation in Bahia

• G&A dilution

• Merge through stock Exchange – NAV x NAV: BRL 31.5/Share of Brasilagro

BrasilAgro
(before Merge)

Agrifirma’s Merge
BrasilAgro

(after Merge)

Portfolio (hectares) 185,147 28,930 214,077

Independent Valuation (BRL M) 1,337,282 205,616 1,542,898

Share Capital (BRL) 584,224,000 115,586,577 699,810,577

Number of shares 56,888,916 5,869,872¹

5,215,385
shares issued

62,104,301

654.487
subscription bonus²

654,487
subscription bonus²

¹ 25% of total shares have a two years lockup

2 Structure created to ensure the two years lockup

CRESUD STAKE IN BRASILAGRO

36.9% 33.6%43.3%

Previous Stake
(Sep 2019)

After Sale
(Jan 2020)

After Merge
(Current)

JA N UA R Y  2 0 2 0

CRESUD SALE OF STAKE IN BRASILAGRO

In January 2020, Cresud has sold in the
market 3,400,000 ordinary shares of
Brasilagro representative of approximately
6% of its share capital for ~ USD 15.6
million

4

14 7 7 2